The information and specifications contained in this data sheet are believed to be correct at time of publication. However, accepts no responsibility for
consequences arising from printing errors or inaccuracies. Specifications are subject to change without notice. No rights under any patent accompany the sale of any such product(s)
or information contained herein.
MOTIEN Technologies
VTW Series
Features
MOTIEN
TECHNOLOGY

+Vo
-Vo
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
VTW - 30W 4:1 Regulated Single & Dual & Triple  output
2
The models listed above is just for standard type. If you need the special specification product, please contact our service member by telephone presented in shortform cover or e-mail
to : sales@motien.com.tw
VTW - 24 05 12  S  30
WattSeries Name
Input Voltage Range
24
48
-   9 ~ 36V
- 18 ~ 75V
Output Type
S - Single Output
D - Dual   Output
T - Triple  Output
Single Output Voltage
3R3
05
5R1
12
15
Dual Output Voltage
05
12
15
- 3.3V
- 5.0V
- 5.1V
- 12V
- 15V
- 5V
- 12V
- 15V
±
±
±
Triple Output Voltage
3R3 - 3.3V - 12V
- 5.0V - 15V
12
05 15
±
±
1. Dual: One load is 25% to 100% load, the other load is 100% load, the output voltage variable rate is within ±5%.
Triple:  Main output 100% load, auxiliary 100%, other auxiliary 25% to 100%.
Auxiliary outputs ( + Aux and - Aux ) : main output 100% load, auxiliary 100%, other auxiliary 25% to 100%
or main output 25%, auxiliary 25%,  other auxiliary 25% to100%.
2.  Measured with 20MHz bandwidth and 1.0uF ceramic capacitor.
3. Tested by minimal Vin and constant resistive load.
4. Tested by normal Vin and 25% load step change ( 75%-50%-25% of Io ).
5.  Measured Input reflected ripple current with a simulated source inductance of  4.7uH.
6. The remote on/off control pin is referenced to -Vin(pin2).
7. The VTW series can meet EN55022 Class A With an external filter in parallel with the input pins .
8. An external filter capacitor is required if the module has to meet  EN61000-4-4 and EN61000-4-5.
The filter capacitor Motien suggest: Nippon chemi-con KY series, 220uF/100V.
9.  Exceeding the absolute ratings of the unit could cause damage.
It is not allowed for continuous operating.
0.Nature Convection" is usually about 30-65 LFM but is not equal to still air (0 LFM).1